Taxation   (19)   -   -   (19)
Net profit for the period attributable to equity   35   -   6   41
shareholders

Earnings per share (p):
Basic   6.2   7.3
Diluted   6.0   7.0

The Group Income Statement represents the results from 15 January 2005 to 31
March 2005.

Edgar Filing: BRITISH ENERGY GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

14

Section 3:  Restatement of Group Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2005 (unaudited)

   IFRS   Employee
   reclassification   benefits
   UK GAAP   Goodwill   Deferred   IFRS
   tax
   GBPm   GBPm   GBPm   GBPm   GBPm   GBPm

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment   1,678   (23)   -   -   31   1,686
Nuclear liabilities receivable   -   2,131   -   -   -   2,131
NLF receivable   -   1,863   -   -   -   1,863
Receivables due after more than one   -   4   -   -   -   4
year
Deferred tax   -   450   -   -   (21)   429
Goodwill and intangible assets   316   31   29   -   -   376
   1,994   4,456   29   -   10   6,489
Current assets
Inventories   331   -   -   -   -   331
Receivables due within one year   288   39   -   -   -   327
Receivables due after more than one   346   (346)   -   -   -   -
year
NLF receivable   1,863   (1,863)   -   -   -   -
Nuclear liabilities receivable   2,312   (2,131)   -   -   -   181
Liquid investments   221   (221)   -   -   -   -
Cash and cash equivalents   235   -   -   -   -   235
Restricted cash   -   221   -   -   -   221
   5,596   (4,301)   -   -   -   1,295
Total assets   7,590   155   29   -   10   7,784

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Borrowings   (50)   -   -   -   -   (50)
Trade and other payables   (559)   -   -   -   -   (559)
Provisions for liabilities and   -   (230)   -   -   -   (230)
charges
   (609)   (230)   -   -   -   (839)
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings   (626)   -   -   -   -   (626)
Pension fund liability   (244)   (104)   -   (33)   -   (381)
Provisions for other liabilities   (2,150)   179   -   -   -   (1,971)
and charges
Nuclear liabilities   (2,131)   -   -   -   -   (2,131)
NLF liabilities   (210)   -   -   -   -   (210)
Deferred income   (5)   -   -   -   -   (5)
   (5,366)   75   -   (33)   -   (5,324)
Total liabilities   (5,975)   (155)   -   (33)   -   (6,163)
Net assets   1,615   -   29   (33)   10   1,621

EQUITY
Called up equity share capital   56   -   -   -   -   56
Capital reserves   767   -   -   -   -   767
Warrant reserve   51   -   -   -   -   51
Retained earnings   741   -   29   (33)   10   747
Total shareholders' funds
(including non-equity shareholders'
interest)   1,615   -   29   (33)   10   1,621

Edgar Filing: BRITISH ENERGY GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

15

Section 4: Restatement of Net Asset Position as at 14 January 2005 (unaudited)

   IFRS   Goodwill   Employee   Deferred
   reclassification   Benefits   Tax
   UK GAAP   IFRS
   GBPm   GBPm   GBPm   GBPm   GBPm   GBPm

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment   1,691   (22)   -   -   31   1,700
Nuclear liabilities receivable   -   2,282   -   -   -   2,282
NLF receivable   -   1,842   -   -   -   1,842
Receivables due after more than one   -   8   -   -   -   8
year
Deferred tax asset   -   493   -   -   (20)   473
Intangible assets   -   26   -   -   -   26
   1,691   4,629   -   -   11   6,331
Current assets
Inventories   354   -   -   -   -   354
Own shares   6   -   -   -   -   6
Receivables due within one year   353   81   -   -   -   434
Receivables due after more than one   365   (365)   -   -   -   -
year
NLF receivable   1,842   (1,842)   -   -   -   -
Nuclear liabilities receivable   2,467   (2,282)   -   -   -   185
Liquid investments   294   (294)   -   -   -   -
Cash and cash equivalents   109   4   -   -   -   113
Restricted Cash   -   290   -   -   -   290
   5,790   (4,408)   -   -   -   1,382
Total assets   7,481   221   -   -   11   7,713

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Borrowings   (28)   -   -   -   -   (28)
Trade and other payables   (656)   -   -   -   -   (656)
Provisions for liabilities and   -   (209)   -   -   -   (209)
other charges
   (684)   (209)   -   -   -   (893)
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings   (676)   -   -   -   -   (676)
Pension fund liability   (300)   (128)   -   (34)   -   (462)
Provisions for other liabilities   (2,108)   116   -   -   -   (1,992)
and charges
Nuclear liabilities   (2,282)   -   -   -   -   (2,282)
NLF liabilities   (212)   -   -   -   -   (212)
Deferred income   (5)   -   -   -   -   (5)
   (5,583)   (12)   -   (34)   -   (5,629)
Total liabilities   (6,267)   (221)   -   (34)   -   (6,522)
Net assets acquired   1,214   -   -   (34)   11   1,191
Goodwill arising on acquisition   322   -   23   -   -   345
Consideration paid   1,536   -   23   (34)   11   1,536

Edgar Filing: BRITISH ENERGY GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

16

Note:  The classifications of assets and liabilities in this net assets analysis
do not equate to a balance sheet presentation.

The fair values shown in the Net Assets Position above are provisional as BEG
plc is aware of changes that may arise.  The quinquennial review of nuclear
liabilities is underway and the results of this review will be finalised towards
the end of 2005.  The review may result in a change in value of the nuclear